



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20116

Counties: MORRIS, UNION

Letting Date: May 07, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 116

Project(s): HSIP-D00S(357)

Contract Time: 09/24/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Intersection Improvement Program, Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(3) HBC COMPANY, INC.	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0001	151006M	1.000	21,500.00000	21,500.00	19,000.00000	19,000.00	21,000.00000	21,000.00
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0003	153009P	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
	BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES	LS						
0004	153011M	1,800.000	0.01000	18.00	0.01000	18.00	1.00000	1,800.00
	TRAINEES	HOUR						
0005	154003P	(1)	205,400.00000	205,400.00	194,900.00000	194,900.00	255,000.00000	255,000.00
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
0008	157004M	1.000	50,000.00000	50,000.00	24,000.00000	24,000.00	95,000.00000	95,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20116

Counties: MORRIS, UNION

Letting Date: May 07, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 116

Project(s): HSIP-D00S(357)

Contract Time: 09/24/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Intersection Improvement Program, Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID		(1) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(3) HBC COMPANY, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0015	159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE U	300.000	1.00000 300.00	1.00000 300.00	1.00000 300.00	85.00000	25,500.00
0016	159006M DRUM U	600.000	1.00000 600.00	1.00000 600.00	1.00000 600.00	75.00000	45,000.00
0017	159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF	2,170.000	15.00000 32,550.00	1.00000 2,170.00	1.00000 2,170.00	25.00000	54,250.00
0018	159009M TRAFFIC CONE U	500.000	1.00000 500.00	1.00000 500.00	1.00000 500.00	20.00000	10,000.00
0019	159015M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8' U	6.000	1,200.00000 7,200.00	1,000.00000 6,000.00	1,000.00000 6,000.00	2,500.00000	15,000.00
0020	159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8' U	12.000	750.00000 9,000.00	1.00000 12.00	1.00000 12.00	500.00000	6,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20116

Counties: MORRIS, UNION

Letting Date: May 07, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 116

Project(s): HSIP-D00S(357)

Contract Time: 09/24/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Intersection Improvement Program, Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID		(1) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(3) HBC COMPANY, INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0036	302042P	20.000	35.00000	700.00	80.00000	1,600.00	75.00000	1,500.00
	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 8" THICK	SY						
0037	304003P	20.000	280.00000	5,600.00	210.00000	4,200.00	85.00000	1,700.00
	CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 8" THICK	SY						
0038	401009P	7,432.000	13.00000	96,616.00	21.75000	161,646.00	14.00000	104,048.00
	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY						
0039	401027M	4,260.000	3.25000	13,845.00	1.00000	4,260.00	3.00000	12,780.00
	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	LF						
0040	401030M	760.000	0.01000	7.60	6.00000	4,560.00	1.00000	760.00
	TACK COAT	GAL						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20116

Counties: MORRIS, UNION

Letting Date: May 07, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 116

Project(s): HSIP-D00S(357)

Contract Time: 09/24/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Intersection Improvement Program, Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID				(1) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(3) HBC COMPANY, INC.	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0041	401021M 50.000 HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR SY	105.00000	5,250.00	212.50000	10,625.00	300.00000	15,000.00		
0042	401099M 126.000 HOT MIX ASPHALT 25 M 64 BASE COURSE T	240.00000	30,240.00	241.00000	30,366.00	325.00000	40,950.00		
0043	401036M 760.000 PRIME COAT GAL	0.01000	7.60	1.00000	760.00	0.10000	76.00		
0044	601128P 12.000 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF	185.00000	2,220.00	212.50000	2,550.00	150.00000	1,800.00		
0045	401061M 1,071.000 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M E SURFACE COURSE T	180.00000	192,780.00	252.75000	270,695.25	190.00000	203,490.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20116

Counties: MORRIS, UNION

Letting Date: May 07, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 116

Project(s): HSIP-D00S(357)

Contract Time: 09/24/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Intersection Improvement Program, Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID				(1) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(3) HBC COMPANY, INC.	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0051	606012P	802.000	185.00000	148,370.00	142.00000	113,884.00	125.00000	100,250.00	
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY							
0052	606075P	91.000	125.00000	11,375.00	255.50000	23,250.50	165.00000	15,015.00	
	CONCRETE ISLAND, 4" THICK	SY							
0053	606084P	41.000	315.00000	12,915.00	156.50000	6,416.50	350.00000	14,350.00	
	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY							
0054	607018P	707.000	100.00000	70,700.00	62.75000	44,364.25	99.00000	69,993.00	
	9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF							
0055	607069P	418.000	100.00000	41,800.00	64.00000	26,752.00	99.00000	41,382.00	
	9" X VARIABLE HEIGHT CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20116

Counties: MORRIS, UNION

Letting Date: May 07, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 116

Project(s): HSIP-D00S(357)

Contract Time: 09/24/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Intersection Improvement Program, Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(3) HBC COMPANY, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0061	611348M	1.000	50,000.00000	50,000.00	44,600.00000	44,600.00	37,000.00000	37,000.00
	CRASH CUSHION, LOW MAINTENANCE, COMPRESSIVE BARRIER, TYPE 3, WIDTH NARROW	U						
0062	612003P	343.000	35.00000	12,005.00	43.25000	14,834.75	45.00000	15,435.00
	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	SF						
0063	651255M	10.000	35.00000	350.00	75.00000	750.00	50.00000	500.00
	RESET WATER VALVE BOX	U						
0064	652432M	8.000	650.00000	5,200.00	1,670.00000	13,360.00	750.00000	6,000.00
	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20116

Counties: MORRIS, UNION

Letting Date: May 07, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 116

Project(s): HSIP-D00S(357)

Contract Time: 09/24/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Intersection Improvement Program, Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID		(1) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(3) HBC COMPANY, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0070	610036M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES LF	600.000	1.05000 630.00	1.20000 720.00	1.20000 720.00	1.20000 720.00	1.20000 720.00
0071	701102M 18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX U	8.000	2,058.00000 16,464.00	2,640.00000 21,120.00	2,640.00000 21,120.00	3,500.00000 28,000.00	3,500.00000 28,000.00
0072	701123M FOUNDATION, TYPE SFT U	5.000	2,094.75000 10,473.75	2,020.00000 10,100.00	2,020.00000 10,100.00	1,600.00000 8,000.00	1,600.00000 8,000.00
0073	701132M FOUNDATION, TYPE P-MC U	1.000	3,297.00000 3,297.00	3,655.00000 3,655.00	3,655.00000 3,655.00	5,000.00000 5,000.00	5,000.00000 5,000.00
0074	701135M FOUNDATION, TYPE SPF U	7.000	1,522.50000 10,657.50	1,655.00000 11,585.00	1,655.00000 11,585.00	1,100.00000 7,700.00	1,100.00000 7,700.00
0075	701138M FOUNDATION, TYPE STF U	1.000	5,402.25000 5,402.25	5,360.00000 5,360.00	5,360.00000 5,360.00	4,600.00000 4,600.00	4,600.00000 4,600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20116

Counties: MORRIS, UNION

Letting Date: May 07, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 116

Project(s): HSIP-D00S(357)

Contract Time: 09/24/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Intersection Improvement Program, Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(3) HBC COMPANY, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0082	702012M	7.000	2,451.75000	17,162.25	2,990.00000	20,930.00	4,000.00000	28,000.00
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, ALUMINUM	U						
0083	702015M	1.000	5,481.00000	5,481.00	6,670.00000	6,670.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, STEEL	U						
0084	702018M	6.000	966.00000	5,796.00	905.00000	5,430.00	980.00000	5,880.00
	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL STANDARD	U						
0085	702021M	6.000	4,215.75000	25,294.50	2,440.00000	14,640.00	3,200.00000	19,200.00
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAST ARM, ALUMINUM	U						
0086	702024M	1.000	6,982.50000	6,982.50	5,800.00000	5,800.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAST ARM, STEEL	U						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20116

Counties: MORRIS, UNION

Letting Date: May 07, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 116

Project(s): HSIP-D00S(357)

Contract Time: 09/24/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Intersection Improvement Program, Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(3) HBC COMPANY, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0087	702027P	982.000	2.10000	2,062.20	4.25000	4,173.50	3.00000	2,946.00
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 2 CONDUCTOR	LF						
0088	702030P	2,453.000	2.52000	6,181.56	4.50000	11,038.50	3.50000	8,585.50
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 5 CONDUCTOR	LF						
0089	702033P	4,926.000	3.15000	15,516.90	6.10000	30,048.60	4.00000	19,704.00
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 10 CONDUCTOR	LF						
0090	702036M	28.000	1,260.00000	35,280.00	1,515.00000	42,420.00	950.00000	26,600.00
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD	U						
0091	702038M	2.000	3,192.44000	6,384.88	775.00000	1,550.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00
	PUSH BUTTON INSTALLATION	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20116

Counties: MORRIS, UNION

Letting Date: May 07, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 116

Project(s): HSIP-D00S(357)

Contract Time: 09/24/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Intersection Improvement Program, Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID		(1) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(3) HBC COMPANY, INC.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0092	702039M PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD U	20.000	787.50000 15,750.00	1,040.00000 20,800.00	1,100.00000 22,000.00		
0093	702042M PUSH BUTTON U	8.000	367.50000 2,940.00	325.00000 2,600.00	500.00000 4,000.00		
0094	702057M INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ 1 LS	(1)	10,500.00000 10,500.00	29,825.00000 29,825.00	6,500.00000 6,500.00		
0095	702057M INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ 2 LS	(1)	1,260.00000 1,260.00	23,600.00000 23,600.00	6,500.00000 6,500.00		
0096	702057M INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ 3 LS	(1)	6,510.00000 6,510.00	23,600.00000 23,600.00	6,600.00000 6,600.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20116

Counties: MORRIS, UNION

Letting Date: May 07, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 116

Project(s): HSIP-D00S(357)

Contract Time: 09/24/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Intersection Improvement Program, Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID		(1) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(3) HBC COMPANY, INC.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0097	702046M RADAR DETECTOR U	9.000	8,305.50000 74,749.50	10,390.00000	93,510.00	11,000.00000	99,000.00
0098	702050M GENERATOR AUXILIARY CABINET U	2.000	8,253.00000 16,506.00	7,230.00000	14,460.00	8,600.00000	17,200.00
0099	702060M CONTROLLER TURN-ON U	2.000	6,825.00000 13,650.00	7,835.00000	15,670.00	5,500.00000	11,000.00
0100	702105M DYNAMIC RED SIGNAL AHEAD SIGN ASSEMBLY U	1.000	8,321.25000 8,321.25	8,645.00000	8,645.00	10,500.00000	10,500.00
0101	703018M LUMINAIRE U	2.000	1,758.75000 3,517.50	1,875.00000	3,750.00	2,100.00000	4,200.00
0102	804015P BORROW TOPSOIL CY	8.000	68.25000 546.00	120.00000	960.00	25.00000	200.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20116

Counties: MORRIS, UNION

Letting Date: May 07, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 116

Project(s): HSIP-D00S(357)

Contract Time: 09/24/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Intersection Improvement Program, Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID		(1) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(3) HBC COMPANY, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0004	EROSION CONTROL			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0009 158012M	1,765.000 LF	6.00000	10,590.00	7.50000	13,237.50	6.00000	10,590.00
	HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, BLACK						
0010 158030M	12.000 U	125.00000	1,500.00	150.00000	1,800.00	330.00000	3,960.00
	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'						
0011 158033M	9.000 U	125.00000	1,125.00	220.00000	1,980.00	350.00000	3,150.00
	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4'						
0012 158063P	(1) LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	10,500.00000	10,500.00
	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM						
0013 158072M	3.000 U	500.00000	1,500.00	100.00000	300.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00
	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20116

Counties: MORRIS, UNION

Letting Date: May 07, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 116

Project(s): HSIP-D00S(357)

Contract Time: 09/24/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Intersection Improvement Program, Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(3) HBC COMPANY, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005		GENERAL LANDSCAPE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0104	805005M STABILIZED TURF SY	31.50000	5,953.50	6.00000	1,134.00	50.00000	9,450.00
0105	804000P TOPSOIL SPREADING ___" THICK SY	23.10000	1,570.80	9.75000	663.00	5.00000	340.00
0107	806006P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3 SY	18.90000	1,285.20	4.50000	306.00	5.00000	340.00
0108	809003M STRAW MULCHING SY	5.78000	393.04	4.50000	306.00	5.00000	340.00
Section Totals:			\$9,202.54		\$2,409.00		\$10,470.00
Contract Totals			\$1,829,720.44		\$1,956,462.95		\$2,234,271.30
Cost Plus Time Totals			\$1,829,720.44		\$1,956,462.95		2,234,271.30



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20116

Counties: MORRIS, UNION

Letting Date: May 07, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 116

Project(s): HSIP-D00S(357)

Contract Time: 09/24/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Intersection Improvement Program, Contract 2017-1

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

